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SUMMARY STATEMENT 

 
 
 
The following information represents financial and operating data regarding NIFA and the single-
family mortgage program, (the “Program”) funded with the proceeds of Single Family Housing 
Revenue Bonds (the “Housing Bonds”) issued under a General Indenture of Trust dated as of July 
1, 1994 (as amended from time to time, the “General Indenture”), and various Supplemental 
Indentures of Trust (together, the “Indenture”), each between NIFA and Wells Fargo Bank 
Minnesota, National Association, as Trustee (the “Trustee”).  
 
The information is of the type set forth in the various Official Statements with respect to the 
Housing Bonds under the following captions or in the following Appendices: 
 

Disclosure Information Official Statement Caption or Appendix 
(Housing Bonds) 

  
Amounts on Deposit in the Debt Service Reserve Fund SECURITY FOR THE BONDS 

Debt Service Reserve Fund 
 

Amounts on Deposit in the Mortgage Reserve Fund SECURITY FOR THE BONDS 
Mortgage Reserve Fund       
 

Amounts on Deposit in the Capitalized Interest Accounts SECURITY FOR THE BONDS 
Capitalized Interest Account 
 

Litigation 
 

LITIGATION 

Financial Statements Appendix B 
 

Outstanding Indebtedness Appendix C 
 

Summary of the Single Family Mortgage Program Appendix D 
 

Schedule of Investments Appendix E 
 

Liquidity Facilities and Interest Rate Swap Agreements Appendix H 
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AMOUNTS ON DEPOSIT IN THE DEBT SERVICE RESERVE FUND 
 
The General Indenture establishes a Debt Service Reserve Fund with respect to the Housing 
Bonds, which shall be maintained at the aggregate of the amounts specified, if any, as the Debt 
Service Reserve Requirement in each supplemental indenture issued in connection with the 
General Indenture. At December 31, 2021, the balance on deposit in the Debt Service Reserve 
Fund is at least equal to the Debt Service Reserve Requirement.   
 
 
AMOUNTS ON DEPOSIT IN THE MORTGAGE RESERVE FUND 
 
The General Indenture establishes a Mortgage Reserve Fund with respect to the Housing Bonds, 
which shall be maintained at the aggregate of the amounts specified, if any, as the Mortgage 
Reserve Fund Requirement in each supplemental indenture issued in connection with the General 
Indenture.  At December 31, 2021, the balance on deposit in the Mortgage Service Reserve Fund 
is at least equal to the Mortgage Reserve Fund Requirement.  
 
 
AMOUNTS ON DEPOSIT IN THE CAPITALIZED INTEREST ACCOUNT 
 
Each supplemental indenture issued in connection with the General Indenture establishes a 
Capitalized Interest Account in connection with the issuance of each series of Housing Bonds. In 
connection with the issuance of certain Housing Bonds under the General Indenture, Capitalized 
Interest Accounts were established, of which an aggregate amount of $-0- remains on deposit as 
of December 31, 2021. 
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APPENDIX C 

OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS 
 
 

As of December 31, 2021 NIFA had outstanding $962,825,000 under the General Indenture. 

 

The following Exhibit C sets forth certain information, as of December 31, 2021, with respect to 
the Bonds of each series issued under the General Indenture and other indebtedness of NIFA. 
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Single Family Housing Revenue Bonds Summary

As of December 31, 2021
1.50 2.00

Outstanding Principal Amounts by Coupon

Variable  Fixed

Bond
 Issue

Date of 
Issue Tax Type

Amount
Issued

Amount
Outstanding

Variable
 Rate Bonds

Call Priority 
PAC Bonds

Non-Callable 
Bonds

<1.50%
> or =        

1.50% &     
< 2.00%

> or =         
2.00% &       
< 2.50%

> or =        
2.50% &     
< 3.00%

> or =        
3.00% &     
< 3.50%

> or =        
3.50% &     
< 4.00%

> or =        
4.00%

2013-A 5/30/2013 Non-AMT 85,525,000          30,985,000       -                       1,480,000         -                      -                     -                     -                       8,450,000      11,315,000    9,740,000      -                     

2013-C 8/29/2013 Non-AMT 75,000,000          10,390,000       -                       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     10,390,000    

2013-D 8/29/2013 AMT 25,000,000          705,000            -                       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     705,000         -                     

2013-E 11/26/2013 Non-AMT 60,000,000          4,455,000         -                       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     2,000,000      2,455,000      -                     

2013-F 11/26/2013 AMT 33,865,000          20,380,000       20,380,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2014-A 8/28/2014 Non-AMT 65,000,000          7,725,000         -                       4,985,000         -                      -                     -                     -                       2,740,000      -                     -                     -                     

2014-B 8/28/2014 AMT 35,000,000          21,570,000       21,570,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2015-A 4/30/2015 Non-AMT 65,000,000          13,120,000       -                       8,395,000         -                      -                     -                     1,010,000         685,000         -                     3,030,000      -                     

2015-B 5/14/2015 AMT 35,000,000          16,735,000       16,735,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2015-C 9/30/2015 Non-AMT 90,000,000          9,650,000         -                       7,900,000         -                      -                     -                     1,085,000         665,000         -                     -                     -                     

2015-D 9/30/2015 AMT 35,000,000          14,225,000       14,225,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2016-A 4/27/2016 Non-AMT 90,000,000          30,300,000       -                       12,290,000       -                      -                     1,075,000      1,450,000         -                     -                     15,485,000    -                     

2016-B 4/27/2016 AMT 30,000,000          14,485,000       14,485,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2016-C 11/30/2016 Non-AMT 101,010,000        22,905,000       -                       18,615,000       -                      -                     2,580,000      760,000            -                     950,000         -                     -                     

2016-D 11/30/2016 AMT 28,990,000          22,265,000       22,265,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2017-A 9/27/2017 Non-AMT 30,850,000          5,175,000         -                       -                       -                      135,000         5,040,000      -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2017-B 9/27/2017 AMT 41,845,000          17,805,000       -                       17,325,000       -                      -                     480,000         -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2017-C 9/27/2017 Non-AMT 44,150,000          15,820,000       15,820,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2018-A 3/28/2018 Non-AMT 73,120,000          21,770,000       -                       17,965,000       -                      -                     -                     3,805,000         -                     -                     -                     -                     

2018-B 3/28/2018 AMT 32,000,000          12,000,000       12,000,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2018-C 8/29/2018 Non-AMT 171,045,000        50,765,000       -                       43,375,000       -                      -                     -                     7,390,000         -                     -                     -                     -                     

2018-D 8/29/2018 AMT 46,615,000          34,115,000       34,115,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2019-A 4/30/2019 Non-AMT 108,345,000        10,760,000       -                       -                       -                      -                     5,160,000      5,600,000         -                     -                     -                     -                     

2019-B 4/30/2019 AMT 38,960,000          31,145,000       -                       31,145,000       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2019-C 4/30/2019 Non-AMT 41,045,000          41,045,000       41,045,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2019-D 10/30/2019 Non-AMT 125,000,000        43,440,000       -                       -                       -                      -                     14,025,000    -                       26,185,000    3,230,000      -                     -                     

2019-E 10/30/2019 AMT 46,815,000          36,750,000       -                       36,750,000       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2020-A 6/10/2020 Non-AMT 125,290,000        106,670,000     -                       35,240,000       -                      9,195,000      6,325,000      32,040,000       23,870,000    -                     -                     -                     

2020-B 9/16/2020 AMT 12,500,000          10,770,000       -                       -                       -                      9,695,000      1,075,000      -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2020-C 9/16/2020 Non-AMT 72,255,000          68,410,000       -                       26,080,000       -                      3,150,000      8,175,000      31,005,000       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2021-A 2/23/2021 Non-AMT 71,640,000          67,220,000       -                       29,315,000       -                      21,185,000    16,720,000    -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2021-B 2/23/2021 AMT 20,000,000          20,000,000       20,000,000       -                       -                      -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                     -                     

2021-C 7/29/2021 Non-AMT 129,270,000        129,270,000     -                       42,975,000       27,875,000     -                     14,735,000    43,685,000       -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total 2,085,135,000     962,825,000     232,640,000     333,835,000     27,875,000     43,360,000    75,390,000    127,830,000     62,595,000    17,495,000    31,415,000    10,390,000    

*Total Unamortized Original Issue Premium 21,935,611$     

C-1-1
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ending 12/31/21
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Coupon Series Tax Type  Coupon Type Date of Issue Maturity Amount Cumulative
% of 
Total

5.000       2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 3/1/2022 1,425,000   1,425,000     0.148%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 9/1/2022 1,570,000   2,995,000     0.311%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 3/1/2023 1,595,000   4,590,000     0.477%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 9/1/2023 1,625,000   6,215,000     0.645%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 3/1/2024 1,645,000   7,860,000     0.816%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 9/1/2024 1,675,000   9,535,000     0.990%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 3/1/2025 1,705,000   11,240,000   1.167%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 9/1/2025 1,730,000   12,970,000   1.347%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 3/1/2026 1,760,000   14,730,000   1.530%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 9/1/2026 1,790,000   16,520,000   1.716%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 3/1/2027 1,815,000   18,335,000   1.904%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 9/1/2027 1,845,000   20,180,000   2.096%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 3/1/2028 1,880,000   22,060,000   2.291%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 9/1/2028 1,905,000   23,965,000   2.489%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 3/1/2029 1,940,000   25,905,000   2.691%
2021-C Non-AMT Non-Callable 7/29/2021 9/1/2029 1,970,000   27,875,000   2.895%

4.400       2013-C Non-AMT Fixed 8/29/2013 9/1/2028 10,390,000 38,265,000   3.974%
4.000       2014-A Non-AMT PAC 8/28/2014 9/1/2044 4,985,000   43,250,000   4.492%

2018-A Non-AMT PAC 3/28/2018 9/1/2048 17,965,000 61,215,000   6.358%
2018-C Non-AMT PAC 8/29/2018 9/1/2048 43,375,000 104,590,000 10.863%
2019-B AMT PAC 4/30/2019 9/1/2049 31,145,000 135,735,000 14.098%

3.900       2013-D AMT Fixed 8/29/2013 3/1/2022 705,000      136,440,000 14.171%
3.850       2015-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2015 3/1/2038 3,030,000   139,470,000 14.485%
3.750       2019-E AMT PAC 10/30/2019 9/1/2049 36,750,000 176,220,000 18.302%
3.650       2013-E Non-AMT Fixed 11/26/2013 9/1/2024 805,000      177,025,000 18.386%
3.600       2013-A Non-AMT Fixed 5/30/2013 3/1/2031 9,740,000   186,765,000 19.398%

2013-E Non-AMT Fixed 11/26/2013 3/1/2024 830,000      187,595,000 19.484%
3.500       2013-E Non-AMT Fixed 11/26/2013 9/1/2023 820,000      188,415,000 19.569%

2015-A Non-AMT PAC 4/30/2015 9/1/2045 8,395,000   196,810,000 20.441%
2015-C Non-AMT PAC 9/30/2015 9/1/2045 7,900,000   204,710,000 21.261%
2016-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/27/2016 9/1/2036 15,485,000 220,195,000 22.870%
2016-A Non-AMT PAC 4/27/2016 3/1/2046 175,000      220,370,000 22.888%
2016-A Non-AMT PAC 4/27/2016 9/1/2046 12,115,000 232,485,000 24.146%
2016-C Non-AMT PAC 11/30/2016 3/1/2046 1,685,000   234,170,000 24.321%
2016-C Non-AMT PAC 11/30/2016 9/1/2046 16,930,000 251,100,000 26.080%
2017-B AMT PAC 9/27/2017 3/1/2040 17,325,000 268,425,000 27.879%
2020-A Non-AMT PAC 6/10/2020 9/1/2050 35,240,000 303,665,000 31.539%

3.450       2013-E Non-AMT Fixed 11/26/2013 3/1/2023 810,000      304,475,000 31.623%
3.350       2013-A Non-AMT Fixed 5/30/2013 9/1/2028 11,315,000 315,790,000 32.798%
3.300       2013-E Non-AMT Fixed 11/26/2013 9/1/2022 795,000      316,585,000 32.881%
3.250       2013-E Non-AMT Fixed 11/26/2013 3/1/2022 395,000      316,980,000 32.922%
3.050       2019-D Non-AMT Fixed 10/30/2019 9/1/2042 3,230,000   320,210,000 33.257%
3.000       2013-A Non-AMT PAC 5/30/2013 3/1/2043 1,480,000   321,690,000 33.411%

2016-C Non-AMT Fixed 11/30/2016 9/1/2031 950,000      322,640,000 33.510%
2020-C Non-AMT PAC 9/16/2020 9/1/2050 26,080,000 348,720,000 36.218%
2021-A Non-AMT PAC 2/23/2021 9/1/2045 29,315,000 378,035,000 39.263%
2021-C Non-AMT PAC 7/29/2021 9/1/2050 42,975,000 421,010,000 43.727%

2.850       2019-D Non-AMT Fixed 10/30/2019 9/1/2039 20,240,000 441,250,000 45.829%
2.800       2014-A Non-AMT Fixed 8/28/2014 3/1/2023 780,000      442,030,000 45.910%

2014-A Non-AMT Fixed 8/28/2014 9/1/2023 795,000      442,825,000 45.992%
2.750       2013-A Non-AMT Fixed 5/30/2013 3/1/2024 1,675,000   444,500,000 46.166%

2013-A Non-AMT Fixed 5/30/2013 9/1/2024 1,700,000   446,200,000 46.343%

Single Family Housing Revenue Bonds Detail (1)
As of December 31, 2021

C-2-1
Filing for Quarter

ending 12/31/21
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Coupon Series Tax Type  Coupon Type Date of Issue Maturity Amount Cumulative
% of 
Total

Single Family Housing Revenue Bonds Detail (1)
As of December 31, 2021

2.700       2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2043 10,590,000 456,790,000 47.443%
2.650       2013-A Non-AMT Fixed 5/30/2013 3/1/2023 1,455,000   458,245,000 47.594%

2013-A Non-AMT Fixed 5/30/2013 9/1/2023 1,480,000   459,725,000 47.748%
2.600       2014-A Non-AMT Fixed 8/28/2014 3/1/2022 385,000      460,110,000 47.788%

2014-A Non-AMT Fixed 8/28/2014 9/1/2022 780,000      460,890,000 47.869%
2019-D Non-AMT Fixed 10/30/2019 9/1/2034 5,945,000   466,835,000 48.486%

2.550       2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2040 13,280,000 480,115,000 49.865%
2.500       2013-A Non-AMT Fixed 5/30/2013 3/1/2022 715,000      480,830,000 49.940%

2013-A Non-AMT Fixed 5/30/2013 9/1/2022 1,425,000   482,255,000 50.088%
2015-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2015 3/1/2023 685,000      482,940,000 50.159%
2015-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/30/2015 3/1/2023 665,000      483,605,000 50.228%

2.350       2015-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/30/2015 9/1/2022 725,000      484,330,000 50.303%
2018-A Non-AMT Fixed 3/28/2018 9/1/2023 1,115,000   485,445,000 50.419%
2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2035 21,620,000 507,065,000 52.664%

2.300       2015-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2015 9/1/2022 670,000      507,735,000 52.734%
2015-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/30/2015 3/1/2022 360,000      508,095,000 52.771%
2018-A Non-AMT Fixed 3/28/2018 3/1/2023 1,095,000   509,190,000 52.885%
2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2032 1,770,000   510,960,000 53.069%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2043 7,965,000   518,925,000 53.896%
2021-C Non-AMT Fixed 7/29/2021 9/1/2041 27,165,000 546,090,000 56.717%

2.250       2015-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2015 3/1/2022 340,000      546,430,000 56.753%
2018-C Non-AMT Fixed 8/29/2018 9/1/2023 2,170,000   548,600,000 56.978%
2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 3/1/2032 1,740,000   550,340,000 57.159%

2.200       2018-C Non-AMT Fixed 8/29/2018 3/1/2023 2,120,000   552,460,000 57.379%
2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2031 1,710,000   554,170,000 57.557%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2040 15,160,000 569,330,000 59.131%

2.150       2016-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/27/2016 9/1/2023 730,000      570,060,000 59.207%
2019-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2019 9/1/2025 865,000      570,925,000 59.297%
2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 3/1/2031 1,675,000   572,600,000 59.471%

2.125       2018-A Non-AMT Fixed 3/28/2018 9/1/2022 1,070,000   573,670,000 59.582%
2018-C Non-AMT Fixed 8/29/2018 9/1/2022 2,075,000   575,745,000 59.797%

2.100       2018-A Non-AMT Fixed 3/28/2018 3/1/2022 525,000      576,270,000 59.852%
2019-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2019 3/1/2025 1,610,000   577,880,000 60.019%
2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2030 1,755,000   579,635,000 60.201%
2021-C Non-AMT Fixed 7/29/2021 9/1/2036 14,275,000 593,910,000 61.684%

2.050       2016-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/27/2016 3/1/2023 720,000      594,630,000 61.759%
2016-C Non-AMT Fixed 11/30/2016 3/1/2024 760,000      595,390,000 61.838%
2018-C Non-AMT Fixed 8/29/2018 3/1/2022 1,025,000   596,415,000 61.944%
2019-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2019 9/1/2024 1,580,000   597,995,000 62.108%
2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 3/1/2030 1,770,000   599,765,000 62.292%

2.000       2019-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2019 3/1/2024 1,545,000   601,310,000 62.453%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2035 7,880,000   609,190,000 63.271%
2021-C Non-AMT Fixed 7/29/2021 9/1/2033 2,245,000   611,435,000 63.504%

1.950       2019-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2019 9/1/2023 1,510,000   612,945,000 63.661%
2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 3/1/2029 1,710,000   614,655,000 63.839%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2037 2,115,000   616,770,000 64.058%
2021-C Non-AMT Fixed 7/29/2021 3/1/2033 2,210,000   618,980,000 64.288%

1.900       2016-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/27/2016 9/1/2022 710,000      619,690,000 64.362%
2016-C Non-AMT Fixed 11/30/2016 9/1/2023 750,000      620,440,000 64.440%
2017-A Non-AMT Fixed 9/27/2017 3/1/2024 1,300,000   621,740,000 64.575%
2019-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2019 3/1/2023 1,485,000   623,225,000 64.729%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2032 1,230,000   624,455,000 64.857%
2021-C Non-AMT Fixed 7/29/2021 9/1/2032 2,170,000   626,625,000 65.082%

C-2-2
Filing for Quarter

ending 12/31/21
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Single Family Housing Revenue Bonds Detail (1)
As of December 31, 2021

1.850       2016-C Non-AMT Fixed 11/30/2016 3/1/2023 740,000      627,365,000 65.159%
2017-B AMT Fixed 9/27/2017 3/1/2022 480,000      627,845,000 65.209%
2019-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2019 9/1/2022 1,450,000   629,295,000 65.359%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2032 1,210,000   630,505,000 65.485%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2035 6,115,000   636,620,000 66.120%
2021-C Non-AMT Fixed 7/29/2021 3/1/2032 2,140,000   638,760,000 66.342%

1.800       2016-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/27/2016 3/1/2022 365,000      639,125,000 66.380%
2019-A Non-AMT Fixed 4/30/2019 3/1/2022 715,000      639,840,000 66.454%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2031 1,190,000   641,030,000 66.578%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2033 1,475,000   642,505,000 66.731%

1.750       2017-A Non-AMT Fixed 9/27/2017 9/1/2023 1,270,000   643,775,000 66.863%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2031 1,165,000   644,940,000 66.984%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2033 1,445,000   646,385,000 67.134%
2021-C Non-AMT Fixed 7/29/2021 9/1/2031 2,105,000   648,490,000 67.353%

1.700       2016-C Non-AMT Fixed 11/30/2016 9/1/2022 730,000      649,220,000 67.429%
2019-D Non-AMT Fixed 10/30/2019 3/1/2025 2,270,000   651,490,000 67.664%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2032 1,425,000   652,915,000 67.812%
2021-C Non-AMT Fixed 7/29/2021 3/1/2031 2,070,000   654,985,000 68.027%

1.650       2016-C Non-AMT Fixed 11/30/2016 3/1/2022 360,000      655,345,000 68.065%
2017-A Non-AMT Fixed 9/27/2017 3/1/2023 1,250,000   656,595,000 68.195%
2019-D Non-AMT Fixed 10/30/2019 9/1/2024 2,220,000   658,815,000 68.425%
2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2026 1,565,000   660,380,000 68.588%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2030 1,145,000   661,525,000 68.707%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2032 1,405,000   662,930,000 68.853%
2021-C Non-AMT Fixed 7/29/2021 9/1/2030 2,035,000   664,965,000 69.064%

1.625       2019-D Non-AMT Fixed 10/30/2019 3/1/2024 2,185,000   667,150,000 69.291%
1.600       2019-D Non-AMT Fixed 10/30/2019 9/1/2023 2,145,000   669,295,000 69.514%

2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 3/1/2026 1,540,000   670,835,000 69.674%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2030 1,130,000   671,965,000 69.791%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2031 1,380,000   673,345,000 69.934%

1.550       2019-D Non-AMT Fixed 10/30/2019 9/1/2022 2,065,000   675,410,000 70.149%
2019-D Non-AMT Fixed 10/30/2019 3/1/2023 2,110,000   677,520,000 70.368%
2021-C Non-AMT Fixed 7/29/2021 3/1/2030 2,005,000   679,525,000 70.576%

1.500       2017-A Non-AMT Fixed 9/27/2017 9/1/2022 1,220,000   680,745,000 70.703%
2019-D Non-AMT Fixed 10/30/2019 3/1/2022 1,030,000   681,775,000 70.810%
2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2025 1,510,000   683,285,000 70.967%
2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2027 1,075,000   684,360,000 71.078%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2029 1,105,000   685,465,000 71.193%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2031 1,360,000   686,825,000 71.334%

1.450       2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 3/1/2025 1,485,000   688,310,000 71.489%
2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2027 1,005,000   689,315,000 71.593%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2029 1,085,000   690,400,000 71.706%

1.400       2017-A Non-AMT Fixed 9/27/2017 3/1/2022 135,000      690,535,000 71.720%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2028 1,065,000   691,600,000 71.830%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2030 1,340,000   692,940,000 71.969%

1.350       2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2026 990,000      693,930,000 72.072%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2030 1,315,000   695,245,000 72.209%

1.300       2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2024 1,455,000   696,700,000 72.360%
2020-C Non-AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2028 1,000,000   697,700,000 72.464%

1.250       2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2026 975,000      698,675,000 72.565%
1.200       2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2029 1,300,000   699,975,000 72.700%
1.150       2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 3/1/2024 1,435,000   701,410,000 72.849%

2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2025 955,000      702,365,000 72.948%
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Coupon Series Tax Type  Coupon Type Date of Issue Maturity Amount Cumulative
% of 
Total

Single Family Housing Revenue Bonds Detail (1)
As of December 31, 2021

2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2029 1,285,000   703,650,000 73.082%
1.050       2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2025 935,000      704,585,000 73.179%
1.000       2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2023 1,405,000   705,990,000 73.325%

2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2024 920,000      706,910,000 73.420%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2028 1,260,000   708,170,000 73.551%

0.950       2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2028 1,245,000   709,415,000 73.681%
0.900       2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 3/1/2023 1,380,000   710,795,000 73.824%

2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2024 900,000      711,695,000 73.917%
0.800       2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 9/1/2022 1,360,000   713,055,000 74.059%

2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2023 890,000      713,945,000 74.151%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2027 1,205,000   715,150,000 74.276%
2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2027 1,220,000   716,370,000 74.403%

0.750       2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2023 870,000      717,240,000 74.493%
0.700       2020-A Non-AMT Fixed 6/10/2020 3/1/2022 675,000      717,915,000 74.563%

2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2026 1,180,000   719,095,000 74.686%
0.650       2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 9/1/2022 855,000      719,950,000 74.775%

2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2026 1,165,000   721,115,000 74.896%
0.550       2020-B AMT Fixed 9/16/2020 3/1/2022 400,000      721,515,000 74.937%

2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2025 1,145,000   722,660,000 75.056%
0.500       2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2025 1,130,000   723,790,000 75.174%
0.400       2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2024 1,090,000   724,880,000 75.287%

2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2024 1,110,000   725,990,000 75.402%
0.300       2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2023 1,075,000   727,065,000 75.514%
0.250       2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2023 1,055,000   728,120,000 75.623%
0.200       2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 9/1/2022 1,040,000   729,160,000 75.731%
0.150       2021-A Non-AMT Fixed 2/23/2021 3/1/2022 1,025,000   730,185,000 75.838%

Variable 2013-F AMT Variable 11/26/2013 3/1/2038 20,380,000 750,565,000 77.954%
2014-B AMT Variable 8/28/2014 9/1/2038 21,570,000 772,135,000 80.195%
2015-B AMT Variable 5/14/2015 9/1/2038 16,735,000 788,870,000 81.933%
2015-D AMT Variable 9/30/2015 9/1/2032 14,225,000 803,095,000 83.410%
2016-B AMT Variable 4/27/2016 9/1/2032 14,485,000 817,580,000 84.915%
2016-D AMT Variable 11/30/2016 9/1/2032 22,265,000 839,845,000 87.227%
2017-C Non-AMT Variable 9/27/2017 9/1/2047 15,820,000 855,665,000 88.870%
2018-B AMT Variable 3/28/2018 3/1/2048 12,000,000 867,665,000 90.117%
2018-D AMT Variable 8/29/2018 9/1/2048 34,115,000 901,780,000 93.660%
2019-C Non-AMT Variable 4/30/2019 9/1/2049 41,045,000 942,825,000 97.923%
2021-B AMT Variable 2/23/2021 9/1/2050 20,000,000 962,825,000 100.000%

(1) On February 24, 2022, NIFA issued $95,440,000 of its Single Family Revenue Bonds, 2022 Series A (Non-AMT),
(Social Bonds) and 2022 Series B (AMT) (Social Bonds) with interest rates ranging from 2.05% to 5% and a
final maturity of March 1, 2052 along with 2022 Series C (Variable Rate - Non-AMT) (Social Bonds) with a
final maturity of September 1, 2051 together (the "2022 ABC Bonds"). Proceeds of the 2022 ABC Bonds
totaling $20,000,000 were used for the purpose of refunding and redeeming a portion of Single Family 
Revenue Bonds 2018 Series D (Variable Rate- AMT).
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OTHER INDEBTEDNESS 

 
At December 31, 2021, NIFA also had the following principal amounts of limited obligation 
indebtedness outstanding, (which is not secured by the General Indenture) the proceeds of which 
were used to finance single-family residential housing: 1  

 
Program 
 

Balance 

Housing Revenue Bonds  $5,209,656 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     
1From   time to time, NIFA issues limited obligation bonds the proceeds of which are used to finance 
projects and programs other than single-family residential housing and which are not secured by the 
General Indenture (“Conduit Debt Obligations”). For information regarding additional limited obligation 
indebtedness of NIFA, see Note 7 of the “Notes to Financial Statements” contained in the “NEBRASKA 
INVESTMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS” found on the NIFA 
website at www.nifa.org. Following the close of the Fiscal Year for which latest financial statements are 
presented, NIFA may have issued, and may continue to issue, Conduit Debt Obligations which are not 
reflected in the latest financial statements.  
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APPENDIX D-1 

SUMMARY OF SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PROGRAM  

The following sets forth certain information with respect to funds on deposit under the General Indenture   
to finance mortgage loans and mortgage-backed securities and information with respect to the mortgage 
loans and mortgage- backed securities financed with the proceeds of the Housing Bonds issued pursuant 
to the General Indenture. This information which is presented in reverse chronological order of date of 
Bond issuance should not be considered predictive for the experience of the mortgage loans in the 
Program. 
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Weighted 
Avg Pass

(4)   
Percentage 90 
or More Days  

As of December 
31, 2021

Original  Bond   
Proceeds 

Recycling and 
Other Funds 

 Through 
Interest 

Rate 

Whole 
Mortgage 

Loans
Mortgage-Backed 

Securities

 Community 
Program 
Loans (3)

 Delinquent 
(Including 

Foreclosure) 

Series 2021 C 138,607,853 3,844,416 2.54% $137,866,061 0.20%
Series 2021 AB 94,999,638 5,667,284 2.54% 89,426,827 0.59%
Series 2020 BC 87,498,603 5,069,374 3.05% 73,709,765 0.18%
Series 2020 A 122,905,334 5,168,242 3.06% 91,082,995 0.66%
Series 2019 DE 175,050,000 13,789,825 3.28% 118,251,968 1.46%
Series 2019 ABC 173,093,979 8,578,439 3.80% 96,346,604          1.01%
Series 2018 CD 200,666,393 13,568,817 3.79% 86,675,569          1.57%
Series 2018 AB 93,667,600         3,021,679 3.32% 32,587,519          1.74%
Series 2017 ABC 103,382,133       6,427,431 3.39% 37,745,936          1.18%
Series 2016 CD 127,001,054       13,657,517 2.99% 61,696,460          0.60%
Series 2016 AB 116,091,640       14,076,907 3.35% 43,410,383          1.46%
Series 2015 CD 121,012,757       13,900,687 3.12% 40,837,571          0.63%
Series 2015 AB 95,461,247         23,760,521 3.42% 32,214,860          1.01%
Series 2014 AB 97,831,258         28,282,322 3.52% 28,534,516          0.55%
Series 2013 EF 88,778,897         25,298,668 3.17% 29,040,038          1.15%
Series 2013 CD 102,004,099       20,607,368 2.68% 35,463,518          1.61%
Series 2013 AB 102,465,844       21,845,250 2.99% 32,191,042          0.92%
Retired Series (1) 3,626,949,069 606,415,965 3.83% 577,888     167,987,853        26,288,506 0.93%

TOTAL $577,888 $1,235,069,485 $26,288,506

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Information does not include Community Program Loans

(2)                               
Acquisition of Mortgage Loans and 
Mortgage-Backed Securities From: Principal Outstanding

Represents mortgage loans and mortgage-backed securities financed with Bonds issued pursuant to the General Indenture  and which Bonds 
are no longer outstanding. Such mortgage loans and mortgage backed securities remain pledged under the General Indenture. A portion of the 
principal payments and prepayments received on these mortgage loans and mortgage backed securities are dedicated to the payment of certain 
term bonds. (See D-4 of this Appendix D)

Amounts represent Original Bond Proceeds and Recycling and Other Funds which were used to acquire (i) newly originated Mortgage Loans 
and Mortgage-Backed Securities and (ii) existing Mortgage Loans and Mortgage-Backed Securities which were initially funded with Original 
Bond Proceeds or Recycling and Other Funds and which, upon a refunding of the Bond Series which financed such Mortgage Loans and 
Mortgage-Backed Securities, have been reallocated to a subsequent Series of Bonds the proceeds of which were used to refund the Prior Series 
of Bonds. Amounts representing the original acquisition cost of Mortgage Loans and Mortgage-Backed Securities (which includes the 
Mortgage Loans and Mortgage-Backed Securities reallocated to a subsequent Series of Bonds upon a refunding of Bonds outstanding under 
the General Indenture), remain reflected in the amounts in these two columns in the Original Bond Series, in the Retired Series (where bonds 
are no longer outstanding), plus in the refunding Bond Series and in the Recycling and Other Funds column at new acquisition cost.

Community Program Loans represent a.) mortgage loans (both first and second mortgage loans) originated by certain nonprofit entities (such 
as Habitat for Humanity of Omaha), and b.) Second Mortgage Homebuyer Assistance Loans ("HBA Loans") the proceeds of which are loaned 
for down payment and closing cost assistance in connection with first mortgage loans financed under the General Indenture. Community 
Program Loans do not have mortgage insurance or guarantees and bear interest at rates ranging from 0.0% to 7.3% with maturities from 7 to 
30 years.
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Unexpended Bond Proceeds

Prepayments / Cross Calling

See D-2 of this Appendix D for a Historical Mortgage Prepayment Report as of December 31, 2021

See D-3 of this Appendix D for a list of CUSIP numbers for mortgage-backed securities pledged to 
the General Indenture. 

While Bonds issued by NIFA under the General Indenture are subject to redemption from 
unexpended original proceeds of such bonds, NIFA has not redeemed any Bonds from unexpended 
original proceeds under the General Indenture. See D-1-4 of this Appendix D which sets forth the 
principal amount of mortgage-backed securitiees or originated mortgage loans held by NIFA or the 
Master Servicer (to be delivered to the Trustee in future months or otherwise available to be delivered 
to the Trustee), the principal amount of mortgage loans closed (to be delivered to the Master Servicer 
in future months or otherwise available to be delivered to the Master Servicer) and the principal 
amount of mortgage loan reservations taken by NIFA.

Loan prepayments held under the General Indenture are either applied to the purchase of new 
mortgage-backed securities or to the redemption of Bonds. Except as otherwise set forth in a 
Supplemental Indenture, prepayments and excess revenues received from any Series listed on page D-
1-1 are available to call any series of Bonds under the General Indenture. NIFA makes determinations 
regarding redemptions based on a number of factors including relative interest rates, anticipated 
maturity lengths and overall bond and portfolio management. As part of NIFA's active management 
of its Bond and Mortgage portfolios, the methodology used in connection with its debt service 
payments and redemptions on any payment date may or may not be used in connection with future 
redemptions. As permitted under the General Indenture, NIFA reserves the right to alter its 
methodology for redeeming Bonds to further optimize the financing of mortgage loans and mortgage-
backed securities as part of the Single Family Program.
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Information on page D-1-1 consists of the following categories at December 31, 2021.  

 

                                         
Category 

 

Principal 
Outstanding 

 

% of 
Total  

% 90 or more 
days 

delinquent 

GNMA Mortgage-Backed Securities, at par 634,306,664 51.33% 0.17% 

Fannie Mae Mortgage-Backed Securities, at par 593,422,648 48.03% 1.93% 

Freddie Mac Mortgage-Backed Securities, at par 7,340,173 .59% 0.00% 

Whole Mortgage Loans (1st mortgages), at par1,2 577,888 .05% 0.00% 

TOTAL,3  $ 1,235,647,373 100.00% .94% 

1All whole mortgage loans (1st mortgage loans) are either (i) insured by the FHA, (ii) guaranteed by 
USDA/RD or (iii) guaranteed by VA.                                                                                                                                       
2Excludes Community Program Loans                                                                                                                         
3In addition to the categories of whole mortgage loans and mortgage backed securities listed above for the 
General Indenture,  NIFA also had outstanding, as of December 31, 2021, Community Program Loans in the 
aggregate principal amount of $26,288,506. Such Community Program Loans do not have mortgage insurance 
or guaranties and most are subordinate to preexisting first liens. For purposes of cash flow analysis, these loans 
are assumed to have no probability of repayment and are not considered as assets of the Program.
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Ongoing NIFA Single Family Program 

The following sets forth as of December 31, 2021, the principal amount of mortgage backed securities held by 
NIFA in its general operating fund and/or credited thereto, the principal amount of originated whole mortgage 
loans held by the master servicer, the principal amount of whole mortgage loans closed but not yet held by the 
master servicer, and the principal amount of mortgage loan reservations taken by NIFA. (See Note 1) 

Mortgage 
Interest  

Rate 

Mortgage 
Backed 

Securities Held 
by NIFA 

Whole 
Mortgage Loans 
Held by Master 

Servicer 

Whole Mortgage 
Loans Closed but 
Not Yet Held by 
Master Servicer  

Mortgage Loan 
Reservations 

Taken by NIFA 

 

Total 

2.125% -0- 791,000 81,000 -0- 872,000 

2.250% -0- 296,000 -0- 334,000 630,000 

